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Safe Guarding.  All DBS forms are up to date and 8 Directors are attending a course at the end of March.
Visitors to the centre need to pick up visitors badges by the signing in book.

Half Marathon and Three Peaks Challenge. Please help by sponsoring our keen young volunteers either on the noticeboard or follow the link on our Facebook page to the Just Giving page.

Happy Hoof Club.  We will be happy to do our usual walk at Avon Dam in March – date yet to be decided.  On 12thApril there will be a Meet and Greet at the Brook organised by Hannah Rogers – please try and support this event.

Fundraising.  The Co-op fund is now up to £1,000.  Inner Wheel Rotary Group - £250.  Sian’s Curry Night – amount to be confirmed.

Wanted.  Jars for wedding tables!!

March 100 Club

1.

2.

3.

Creative Writing has been sent to the National Office.

Training for Coaches.  Seven coaches attended a day at the Duchy led by Sue Adams Wheeler a Fellow and Physio Lynne Munrow.

We are producing a promotional video and calendar this year.  If you are not happy to be involved then please let us know.  On the application form for volunteers and helpers there is an opt out facility but this is just to double check.
Best wishes to our members who are still fighting ill health.

Again, a plea for volunteers – you do not need to be horsey!

Many thanks to Sue and Alison for keeping our toilet block pristine.

DATES

Monday 27th February


Group from Jersey arrive

Monday 20th March


Safe guarding day

Monday 3rd April


Last riding session

Wednesday 12th April


Therapeutic day






Happy Hoof Meet and Greet

Wednesday 19th April


Riding resumes after the Easter break

Friday 21st April


Show Jumping Training ***Helpers needed

Tuesday 9th May


Show Jumping Regionals

Friday 12th May


Community Day (Cadburys) ***Helpers needed

Tuesday 16th May


Regional Dressage, Lakefield

Monday 29th May


Start of Half Term Week (no riding)

Monday 12th June


Helper Training Week

Thursday 15th June


Training

Dates in June to be confirmed
Chernobyl Children

Wednesday 5th July


Coffee Morning

Saturday 8th July


In House Dressage (provisional date)

Monday 10th July


Activities Week

14th/15th/16th July (Fri-Sun)

Hartbury Nationals

Thursday 20th July


BBQ and AGM (end of term)
